

FLOOR AMENDMENT
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB815

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>2</u>	Section	<u>1</u>
		Lines	<u>9-10</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking all language beginning with the word "on" on Line 9 through the word "finding" on Line 10;

Page 2, Section 1, Line 10: By striking all language beginning with the word "of" through the word "innocence";

Page 2, Section 1, Line 11: By striking the word "claimant" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "person";

Page 4, Section 1, Line 10: By striking the word "or" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: ", the person has not been convicted of a";

Page 4, Section 1, Line 15: By restoring the phrase "not more than two";

Page 4, Section 1, Line 16: By restoring the words "felony offenses,";

Page 4, Section 1, Line 16: By inserting after the stricken word "not" the following language: "none of which is";

Page 4, Section 1, Lines 16-17: By striking all language beginning with the word "Section" on Line 16 through the word "Statutes" on Line 17;

Page 4, Section 1, Line 17: By removing all amendatory language beginning with the comma ",", through the word "in";

(CONTINUED BELOW)

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Chris Kannady

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

Page 4, Section 1, Lines 20-21: By striking all language beginning with the word "the" on Line 20 through the word "for" on Line 21;

Page 4, Section 1, Line 21: By striking with words "the" and "felony";

Page 4, Section 1, Line 21: By removing the amendatory word "offense" and striking the comma ",";

Page 5, Section 1, Line 2: By restoring the stricken word "or";

Page 5, Section 1, Lines 7-14: By removing paragraph "15" from the bill in its entirety; and

Page 6, Section 1, Line 1: By inserting after the word "paragraphs" the following number "4,".